
510 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 25 

RESULTS OF TENDERS: ROUND 68 

INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLANS: 

APPAREL 
MARGARINE 

STARCH 
HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATES 

TENDERS CLOSED ON THURSDAY, 20TH OCTOBER 1988 AT 5 PM. 

ROUND 68: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 20 OCTOBER 1988 

Tender 
No. 

6563 
6564 

APPAREL TENDER ALLOCATIONS: 1988/89 

Item 
Code Goods: Brief Description 

G.906 Men's and boys' jackets, viz. reefers, sportcoats, etc. 
G.907 Men 's and boys' jackets, viz. parkas, windjackets, etc . 

MARGARINE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

This is the third 6-monthly round of tendering under the Margarine Industry Development Plan. 

No. of. 
$2000 c.i.f. 

Units 

132 
114 

It should be noted that compliance with the Food Regulations is required, which does not permit colouring and flavouring of 
saturated margarine. 

Tender Item 
No. Code Tariff Items 

6565 Ex 15.008 1517.10.00.0lE 
1517 .10.00.09L 

6566 Ex 15.008 1517.10.00.118 
1517.10.00.19H 
1517.10.00.29E 

Ex 1517.90.19 

Goods: Brief Description 

Table margarine 

Margarine, imitation lard and other prepared edible fats (other than 
table margarine) 

STARCH INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units 

537 

896 

This is the final allocation of tendering under the Starch Industry Development Plan . These goods become exempt from import 
licensing control on 1 July 1989. No refunds will be made on unused balances. 

Tender Item 
No. Code 

•6567 Ex 11.020 

•6568 Ex 11.020 

·6569 17.007 

.6570 35.020 

Tariff Items 

1108.11 .00 
1108.12.00 
1108.13.00 
1108.14.00 
1108.19.09 
1108.20.00 

Ex 1702.30.00 
Ex 1702.40.00 

3505.10.09 

Goods: Brief Description 

Cornflour including wheaten cornflour 

Other kinds of starches and inulin 

Liquid glucose 

Soluble or roasted starches 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units 

227 

482 

613 

132 


