RESULTS OF TENDERS: ROUND 68

INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLANS:

APPAREL MARGARINE

STARCH HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATES

TENDERS CLOSED ON THURSDAY, 20TH OCTOBER 1988 AT 5 P.M.

ROUND 68: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 20 OCTOBER 1988

APPAREL TENDER ALLOCATIONS: 1988/89

Tender No.	Item Code	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2000 c.i.f. Units
6563		Men's and boys' jackets, viz. reefers, sportcoats, etc.	132
6564	G.907	Men's and boys' jackets, viz. parkas, windjackets, etc.	114

MARGARINE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

This is the third 6-monthly round of tendering under the Margarine Industry Development Plan.

It should be noted that compliance with the Food Regulations is required, which does not permit colouring and flavouring of saturated margarine.

Tender Item No. Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 cif Units
6565 Ex 15.008	1517.10.00.01E 1517.10.00.09L	Table margarine	537
6566 Ex 15.008	1517.10.00.11B 1517.10.00.19H 1517.10.00.29E Ex 1517.90.19	Margarine, imitation lard and other prepared edible fats (other than table margarine)	896

STARCH INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

This is the final allocation of tendering under the Starch Industry Development Plan. These goods become exempt from import licensing control on 1 July 1989. No refunds will be made on unused balances.

Tender Item No. Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 cif Units
*6567 Ex 11.020	1108.11.00	Cornflour including wheaten cornflour	227
	1108.12.00		
*6568 Ex 11.020	1108.13.00	Other kinds of starches and inulin	482
	1108.14.00		
	1108.19.09		
	1108.20.00		
*6569 17.007	Ex 1702.30.00	Liquid glucose	613
	Ex 1702.40.00		
*6570 35.020	3505.10.09	Soluble or roasted starches	132